
3 

 1. E-TENDER NOTICE 
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

HINDU HRIDAY SAMRAT BALASAHEB THACKERAY TRAUMA CARE HOSPITAL 
JOGESHWARI EAST-400060 

No.  HO/HBTH/9466   Dt. 28.02.2025 

Mahatender ID: 2025_MCGM_1154367 

 

 Sub: E-TENDER NOTICE FOR Providing Intensives Services for 10 Bedded  NICU   
        units (Neonatal Intensive Care unit) on out-source basis at HBT Trauma Care  
        Hospital Jogeshwari (East)  for a period of 2 years 
 

The Commissioner of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation  (BMC ) invites the 
following online tender. The tender copy can be downloaded from BMC’s portal 
(http://www.mcgm.gov.in) under “Tenders” section. However, the bid will be invited through 
Mahatender portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in) only. 

Bidders who wish to participate in the Bidding process must register on the website 
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app. Bidders, whose registration is valid, may please 
ignore this step. At the time of enrolment, the information required for enrolment should be 
filled. After enrolment the bidder will get his user name and password to his mail ID. 
Bidders should have valid Class III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) obtained from any 
licensed Certifying Authorities (CA). For registration, enrolment for digital signature 
certificates and user manual, interested bidders should follow the respective links provided 
in Mahatenders Portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in). 

             All interested vendors, are required to be registered with BMC. Vendors not 
registered with BMC before can apply online by clicking the link “Vendor Registration” 
under the “e-Procurement”  section of BMC Portal, Vendors already registered with BMC 
need to contact helpdesk to extend their vendor registration. 

            The administrative, technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online up to the 
end date & time mentioned below: 

 
Sr. 
No. 

 
Description 

E-Tender 
Price  
(Rs.) 

EMD 
(Rs.) 

Start date & 
Time for 

online Bid 
Downloading 

End date & 
Time for 

online Bid 
Submission 

1 Providing Intensives 
Services for 10 Bedded  
NICU units on out-source 
basis at HBT Trauma Care 
Hospital Jogeshwari (East)  
for a period of 2 years 
 
Bid No - 
2025_MCGM_1154367 
 

16,500/- 
+ 18% 
GST  
 

6,73,000/-  
   28.02.2025 
at 11:00 hrs 

 
  17.03.2025 
at 11:00 hrs 

 
The pre-bid meeting will be held on 07.03.2025 at 3.00 pm, venue of the same is at 3rd 
Floor, Office of DMC(PH), Municipal Head Office, Annex Bldg., Mahapalika 
Sabhagarh Marg Mumbai 400 001. 



4 

The prospective tenderer (s) should submit their suggestions/observations, if any, in writing 
minimum 2 days before Pre-bid meeting. Only suggestions/observations received in writing 
will be discussed and clarified in pre-bid meeting and any modification of the tendering 
documents, which may become necessary as a result of pre-bid meeting, shall be made by 
BMC  exclusively through the issue of an addendum/corrigendum. The tender uploaded shall 
be read along with any modification. Authorized representatives of prospective tenderer(s) can 
attend the said meeting and obtain clarification regarding specifications, works & tender 
conditions. Authorized representatives should have authorization letter to attend the pre-bid 
meeting. 
The tender document is available on BMC portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in) along 
with this tender notice. However, the bid will be invited through Mahatender portal 
(https://mahatenders.gov.in) 

 
 The tenderer shall have to pay EMD of Rs. 6,73,000/- through on line payment only. 
 

Note :-The tenderers shall have to pay the tender EMD amount through on line payment 
only. 

The Authority (BMC) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake or error in respect of any 
of the above or on account of any matter or thing arising out of or concerning or relating to 
the tender or the Bidding Process, including any error or mistake therein or in any 
information or data given by the Authority.  

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the e-Tender(s) 
without assigning any reason at any stage.  

 
Bidders shall note that any corrigendum issued regarding this tender notice/tender  will be 
published on the BMC portal and Mahatender portal only. No corrigendum will be 
published in the local newspapers. 

         
 
 

By Order of the 
                                 Commissioner of Municipal 

                 Corporation of Greater Mumbai 
 
 

     
   
 

Sd/-  
                                                                                                    Medical Superintendent (I/c) 

                       HBT Trauma Care Hospital Jogeshwari(E) 
 
 
 

Address for Communication and Venue for opening of bid : 
Office of the Medical Superintendent 
Hinduhriday samrat Balasaheb Thackeray  
Trauma Care Municipal Hospital,  
Jogeshwari (E), Mumbai400 060. 

 e-mail: hbthjog13@gmail.com 
 
 
For detailed tender document please scroll down 



5 

2 - HEADER DATA 

Mahatender ID: 2025_MCGM_1154367 

Name of Organization  Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation  

Subject  Providing Intensives Services for 10 Bedded  
NICU units (Neonatal Intensive Care unit)on 
out-source basis at HBT Trauma Care Hospital 
Jogeshwari (East)  for a period of 2  years 

Estimated Cost  NA 

Scrutiny fee of E-Tender Rs. 16,500+ 18% GST 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs 6,73,000/- 

Pre Bid Meeting  on 07.03.2025 at 3.00 pm, venue of the same is 
at 3rd Floor, Office of DMC(PH), Municipal 
Head Office, Annex Bldg., Mahapalika 
Sabhagarh Marg Mumbai 400 001. 

Start Date and Time of Bid Submission                      28.02.2025 at 11.00 Hrs. 

End Date and Time of Bid Submission                     17.03.2025 up to 11.00 hrs. 

End date & time for receipt of EMD                     17.03.2025 up to 11.00 hrs. 

Opening of Packet  A                     18.03.2025 at 15.00 hrs. 

                    18.03.2025 at 15.05 hrs 
Opening of Packet ‘B’ 

Opening of Packet ‘C’                     27.03.2025 up to 15.00 hrs. 

Address for Communication Office of the Medical Superintendent 
Hinduhriday samrat Balasaheb Thackeray  
Trauma Care Municipal Hospital,  
Jogeshwari (E), Mumbai400 060. 

 e-mail: hbthjog13@gmail.com 

Venue for opening of bid Same as above  

This tender document is not transferable 
 
   Sd/- 

                             Medical Superintendent (I/c) 
                          HBT Trauma Care Hospital Jogeshwari(E) 

 


